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Fw: Honoring UGA’s first black graduates
Kerry Miller [kerrysam@att.net]
Sent: Monday, January 09, 2017 10:09 PM
To: Aja Grant [Info@JhamerriaImages.com]; Alfrika Williams [verowill@hotmail.com]; Andrea Towner

[atowner@mhacentralcarolinas.org]; Ann Moore [annmoore1245@yahoo.com]; Ann Williams [annwilliams23@msn.com]; Anna
Hood [annavalo@aol.com]; Annie Gillespie [amg68@windstream.net]; BARBARA H MILLER [bmiller44@bellsouth.net]; Bernice
Feaster [feaster.bernice@gmail.com]; Bronica Glover [bglover@gepinc.org]; Calvin Glenn [cg1audio@aol.com]; Carla Rushin-Brown
[naacpadvocate@aol.com]; Carlether Burwell [cburwell@carolina.rr.com]; Carolyn Mason [balloonandparty36@yahoo.com];
Chidarrell PalmerGlaze [chidarrellpalmerglaze@gmail.com]; Courtney [courtney.kanese@gmail.com]; Cynthia Wilkerson
[cynj55@hotmail.com]; Daisy R. Walker [daisyr.walker@cms.k12.nc.us]; Deborah Spears [spears9565@msn.com]; Debra Foxx-
Simmons [foxxsimmons@yahoo.com]; Delores Hurt [deloreshurt@yahoo.com]; Dorothy Griffin [dgriffin13@netzero.com]; Eric
Junious [RockedYa20@yahoo.com]; Ericka Ellis-Stewart [eellis-stewart@mhacentralcarolinas.org]; evyforbes@yahoo.com; Frances
Hamlin [fphamlin@att.net]; Frankie Myrick [fem17dec@att.net]; Geraldine Foster [iluvepar5s@gmail.com]; Gina junious
[ginajunious@gmail.com]; Glenda Manning [touchgm@aol.com]; Gloria McBryde [jgmacs1@gmail.com]; Greg Hastie
[eagle78244@yahoo.com]; Gregory McMurray [gmmc58@gmail.com]; Gwen Banks [msgwen1026@gmail.com]; Jacqueline Gates-
Shipes [jbgaat@aol.com]; Jeanette Price [jdprice115@gmail.com]; Jennifer Coble [jcoble@friendshipcdc.org]; Jessie Cokley
[jcokley@windstream.net]; Jo-Ann Carroll [joanncarroll32@yahoo.com]; Johnnie Cooper [jpan921@aol.com]; Johnny Worthy
[jworthyandassociates@gmail.com]; Joyce Saint-Cyr [joyce@joycesaintcyr.com]; Joyce Palmer [contact@jpfinancialgroupllc.com];
Juanita Miller [Juanita.miller@carolina.rr.com]; Katrina Hastie [TeamForChrist1245@gmail.com]; Kerry Miller [kerrysam@att.net];
LaShelle Foster [akashelle@yahoo.com]; LaVerne Miller [Lamiller84@aol.com]; Libby Sterling [libby.sterling@gmail.com]; Linda
Terrell [numbers627@yahoo.com]; Lottie Howell [Lhow@me.com]; Madeline Hadley [hadley.madeline@yahoo.com]; Mae Orr
[maeorr@gmail.com]; Marie Butler [mb5505@carolina.rr.com]; Mary Rushin [mary.rushin@comcast.net]; Michelle Ridgley
[mdwridgley@yahoo.com]; Mildred Campbell [howardJ.campbell@yahoo.com]; Minnie Forts [miforts@att.net]; Musu Raynes
[musuvr@gmail.com]; Najeedah Stover [Najeedah@gmail.com]; Nancy Stroud [nancystroud@aol.com]; Pastor Mildred McCullough
[mmccullough8@carolina.rr.com]; Peggie Reid [plreid@carolina.rr.com]; Phyllis Davis [akaphilldae@gmail.com]; Queen Thompson
[educationalsolut@bellsouth.net]; Regina Tisdale [queennubian2000@aol.com]; Sandra Frazier [sandralfrazier64@gmail.com];
Sandra Johnson [Sandra.Johnson@uncf.org]; Sankofa Baba [sankofab@outlook.com]; Sankofa Baba [sankofa@outlook.com];
Sarah Coleman [sarahcoleman1@carolina.rr.com]; Steve Johnston; Stacey Brown [doealliance@yahoo.com]; Sue Wilson
[tondrasmom@bellsouth.net]; terencerushin@gmail.com; Teresa McIlwain [tsmcilwain@bellsouth.net]; Terry Gaston
[tgaston3@carolina.rr.com]; Thereasea Elder [tdelder11@ggov.com]; Thornton Howard, III [thorntonhowardiii@gmail.com];
Tiffany Moses [tiffany-moses@hotmail.com]; Tracee Wilson [traceewilson@yahoo.com]; Valerie Glenn [vgteach01@aol.com];
Vannie L. Gregory [VLGregory@uwcentralcarolinas.org]; veronica trice [vltrice2186@aol.com]; Vi Lyles [vlyles@ci.charlotte.nc.us];
Vicky Howard [mrs.vhow08@yahoo.com]; William Burwell [wburwell@carolina.rr.com]; Winnie Brailey [wbrailey802@att.net];
jswaine@sitinmovement.org

Good evening family and friends,

Please read the attached and join with me in celebrating this historic event.

Thank you.

Kerry Rushin Miller
University of Georgia, BS '66

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: UGA Black Alumni Affinity Group <ugaatl@uga.edu>
To: Kerry A. Miller <kerrysam@att.net> 
Sent: Monday, January 9, 2017 4:56 PM
Subject: Honoring UGA’s first black graduates
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View photos from the Black Alumni Scholarship Fundraiser

Greetings Alumni!

Today we celebrate the 56th anniversary of the desegregation of the University of
Georgia. It is important that we stop to remember the fortitude, courage and grace
displayed by Charlayne Hunter-Gault (ABJ '63) and Hamilton Holmes (BS '63) as
they created a path for all of us who have come behind them. We are grateful to the
first black students who arrived in Athens as freshmen in 1962. On Thursday,
January 12, the university will honor Harold Black, Ph.D. (BBA '66), Mary Diallo,
Ph.D. (AB '66, MA '73) and Kerry Miller (BS '66) in celebration of the 50th
anniversary of their graduation. Black and Diallo have shared their UGA journey
below. 

Our legacy is that of successful students who have proudly taken their place in the
Bulldog Nation. Let us never forget that we are standing on someone's shoulders
while pulling someone else up onto ours. In that spirit, 35 years ago professor James
Simmons Jr. and Horatio Lanier (ABJ '77), with the support of faculty, staff and
alumni, established the Black Alumni Scholarship to support Black excellence on
campus. This is why I am proud to share that our Black Alumni Scholarship
Fundraiser raised the funds to award an additional scholarship to a deserving
student. Please enjoy the pictures in the photo gallery to see what you missed if you
were not there. If you have not given to the scholarship, you can do so online. 

Please join us in 2017 as we continue to recruit, retain, engage, donate and serve.
Email ugaatl@uga.edu with comments, questions and suggestions. Check your
inbox for emails regarding upcoming events. I look forward to seeing you there!

Go Dawgs!

Dominique Holloman
(AB ’01, BS ’01, MED ’04, JD ’04)
President
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Black Alumni Leadership Council

 

Alumni Spotlight

Harold Black, Ph.D. (BBA '66)

Honoring UGA's first African American four-year students
Last week, the highly anticipated film Hidden Figures starring Taraji Henson, Octavia
Spencer and Janelle Monae was released in theaters nationwide. The film tells the
story of African American women engineers and mathematicians who helped John
Glenn to become the first American to orbit Earth.

For black alumni at UGA, we have some hidden figures in the form of the first three
African American first year students to enroll at the University of Georgia and
graduate four years later– Harold Alonza Black, Ph.D. (BBA ’66), Mary B. Diallo,
Ph.D. (AB ’66, MA ’73) and Kerry Rushin Miller (BS ’66). UGA will officially recognize
the 50th anniversary of their graduation at an event titled “Conversations with the
Class of 1966: UGA’s First Black Freshman Graduates” on Thursday, January 12.
Learn more about these alumni and their experiences at UGA.
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(L-R): Yvette Daniels (AB '86, JD '89), Malena Cunningham Anderson (ABJ '80), Mary
Frances Early (MMED '62, EDS '71) and Myrna White (ABJ '81) at the Women of UGA

Holiday Luncheon in December.

Mary Frances Early Graduate Student Support Fund
The new Mary Frances Early Graduate Student Support Fund, once endowed, will
replace the current Mary Frances Early Scholarship that the Graduate and
Professional Scholars Organization (GAPS) awards each year. Mary Frances Early
(MMED '62, EDS '71) was the first black student to graduate from the University of
Georgia, and she graduated with a master's degree in music education. GAPS was
founded in 1984 by Anthony Granberry (MS '86, MA '91) and Samuel Matchett (JD
'84), two black students who encouraged more institutionalized academic and social
support for historically underrepresented graduate and professional students at
UGA. For more information about Graduate and Professional Scholars, visit
gaps.uga.edu.

 

 

SUPPORT THIS FUND
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Winter Warm-Up: Black Alumni Scholarship Fundraiser
The UGA Black Alumni Affinity Group hosted “Winter Warm-Up: An Evening of Soul,
Spirits & Scholarship” on Thursday, December 1 at American Spirit Whiskey in
Atlanta. Attendees enjoyed touring the distillery and learning about whiskey from
owners (and Georgia graduates) Charlie Thompson (AB ’99, MBA ’03, JD ’03) and
Jim Chasteen (BBA ’98). A portion of the ticket price supported the Black Alumni
Endowed Scholarship. Read more.

Scholarship Recipient Update: Charles Orgbon III '17
Charles Orgbon III, a recipient of the Black Alumni Scholarship, has taken full
advantage of opportunities on and off campus during his time at Georgia. Orgbon
has spoken about climate change, conservation and environmental literacy at
President Barack Obama's White House Frontiers Conference, and written about his
experiential learning experience in Spain for the Huffington Post. The environmental
economics and management major was recently offered a full-time position with
Deloitte upon graduation. Congratulations, Charles!

Upcoming Events
Conversations with the Class of 1966
Thursday, January 12 at 5:00 p.m.
UGA Chapel

14th Annual Martin Luther King, Jr.
Freedom Breakfast
Friday, January 13 at 7:30 a.m.
Tate Student Center

UGA Night at the Hawks
Friday, January 13 at 6:00 p.m.
Phillips Arena

Holmes-Hunter Lecture
Thursday, February 2 at 2:00 p.m.
UGA Chapel

2017 Alumni Seminar
February 17-18
Athens, Georgia

Mary Frances Early Lecture
Wednesday, April 5
Georgia Museum of Art

Minority Admitted Student
Reception
Tuesday, April 11
Atlanta, Georgia

Rite of Sankofa Graduation Celebration
Thursday, May 4
Athens, Georgia
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2017 Bulldog 100 Celebration
Saturday, February 4 at 6:00 p.m.
Atlanta Marriott Marquis 
 

 

Important Links
Black Alumni Affinity Group
Department of Intercultural Affairs: Multicultural Services and Programs
Office of Institutional Diversity
Institute for African American Studies
National Pan-Hellenic Council
National Association for the Advancement of Colored People
Graduate and Professional Scholars Organization
Black Law Students Alliance
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Connected to Microsoft Exchange
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